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2No Jasminum officinale grandiflora

4No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

6No Skimmia japonica 'Fragrans'

7No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'

4No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'

4No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

6No Skimmia japonica 'Fragrans'

41No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

39No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

32No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

38No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

181No Griselinia littoralis

65No Griselinia littoralis

187No Griselinia littoralis

2No Hydrangea petiolaris

54No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

18No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

95No Griselinia littoralis
24No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

38No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

5No Lonicera nitida 'May Green'

8No Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea Nana'

5No Philadelphus 'Belle Etoile'
8No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

5No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

4No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

5No Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau'

5No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'

1No Jasminum officinale grandiflora

2No Jasminum officinale grandiflora

1No Hydrangea petiolaris

2No Hydrangea petiolaris

20NoEuonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

28NoEuonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

40No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

18No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

14No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

18No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

25No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

29No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

28No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

17NoEuonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

19No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

45No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

104NoEuonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

36No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

22No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

22No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

21No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

14No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

138No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

204No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

50No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

29No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

37No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

52No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

78No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
9No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
9No Hebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
9No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
9No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

8No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

8No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

8No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

8No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

7No Hypericum 'Hidcote'
8No Weigela 'Mont Blanc'

8No Weigela 'Mont Blanc'

8No Weigela 'Mont Blanc'

8No Weigela 'Mont Blanc'

7No Hypericum 'Hidcote'
5No Brachyglottis 'Sunshine'

5No Brachyglottis 'Sunshine'

5No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'

5No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'

13No Carex comans 'Bronze'

13No Carex comans 'Bronze'

10No Sarcococca confusa

7No Sarcococca confusa

5No Weigela 'Mont Blanc'
7No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

10No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

5No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

10No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'14No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'
23No Carex comans 'Bronze'31No Carex comans 'Bronze'

8No Hydrangea macrophylla 'Altona'
8No Cistus corbariensis

142No Cornus sanguinea 20%
106No Corylus avellana10%
106No Crataegus monogyna10%
106NoIlex aquifolium10%
106No Prunus padus10%
159No Prunus spinosa15%
106No Rosa canina10%
159No Viburnum opulus15%

11No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'
Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
18No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
18No Hebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
18No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
18No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

Shrub Mix 3
7No Hebe rakaiensis 25%
7No Sarcococca confusa 25%
7No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
7No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

28No Carex comans 'Bronze'

18No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
14No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
14NoHebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
14No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
14No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

19No Carex comans 'Bronze'

12No Viburnum davidii

9No Viburnum davidii

9No Viburnum davidii

18No Viburnum davidii

12No Sarcococca confusa

9No Sarcococca confusa

9No Sarcococca confusa
7No Philadelphus 'Belle Etoile'

7No Philadelphus 'Belle Etoile'

8No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'

7No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
17No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
17No Hebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
17No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
17No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

19No Carex comans 'Bronze'

18No Carex comans 'Bronze'

34No Euonymus japonicus 'Jean Hugues'

4No Lonicera periclymenum 'Harlequin'

8No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'

9No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'

12No Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea Nana'

12No Sarcococca confusa
12No Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea Nana'

5No Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea Nana'

26No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

10No Rosmarinus offi.'Miss Jessop's Upright'

12NoRosmarinus offi.'Miss Jessop's Upright'
9No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

8No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

9No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'

16No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'

Shrub Mix 3
14NoHebe rakaiensis 25%
14No Sarcococca confusa 25%
14No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
14No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

Shrub Mix 3
14NoHebe rakaiensis 25%
14No Sarcococca confusa 25%
14No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
14No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

Shrub Mix 3
14NoHebe rakaiensis 25%
14No Sarcococca confusa 25%
14No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
14No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

Shrub Mix 3
14NoHebe rakaiensis 25%
14No Sarcococca confusa 25%
14No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
14No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

Shrub Mix 3
10No Hebe rakaiensis 25%
10No Sarcococca confusa 25%
10No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight'
10No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum'

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
10No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
10No Hebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
10No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
10No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
11No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus'
11NoHebe albicans 'Red Edge'
11No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'
11No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'

6No Pieris 'Flaming Silver'

5No Pieris 'Flaming Silver'

4No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'

4No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'
13No Viburnum davidii

13No Viburnum davidii

10No Potentilla fruticosa 'Abbotswood'

9No Philadelphus 'Manteau d'Hermine'

8No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

16No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
7No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
7No Hebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
7No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
7No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
5No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
5No Hebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
5No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
5No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

Shrub Mix 3
10No Hebe rakaiensis 25%
10No Sarcococca confusa 25%
10No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
10No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

15No Cornus alba 'Sibirica'

11No Cornus alba 'Sibirica'

7No Weigela 'Mont Blanc'

11No Viburnum davidii

13No Viburnum davidii

5No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'

Shrub Mix 3
7No Hebe rakaiensis 25%
7No Sarcococca confusa 25%
7No Skimmia japonica 'Bronze Knight' 25%
7No Viburnum opulus 'Compactum' 25%

4No Abelia grandiflora 'Compacta'

4No Abelia grandiflora 'Compacta'

4No Abelia grandiflora 'Compacta'
6No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

5No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

5No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

5No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

6No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

7No Lavandula intermedia 'Alba'

7No Lavandula intermedia 'Alba'

7No Rosmarinus offi.'Miss Jessop's Upright'

7No Rosmarinus offi.'Miss Jessop's Upright'

8No Rosmarinus offi.'Miss Jessop's Upright'

2No Lonicera nitida 'May Green'

2No Lonicera nitida 'May Green'

2No Lonicera nitida 'May Green'

2No Lonicera nitida 'May Green'

5No Lonicera nitida 'May Green'

5No Lonicera nitida 'May Green'

4No Abelia grandiflora 'Compacta'

4No Abelia grandiflora 'Compacta'
5No Hydrangea macrophylla 'Zebra'

6No Lonicera nitida 'May Green'

4No Brachyglottis 'Sunshine'

4No Abelia grandiflora 'Compacta'

9No Rosmarinus offi.'Miss Jessop's Upright'

9No Rosmarinus offi.'Miss Jessop's Upright'

8No Rosmarinus offi.'Miss Jessop's Upright'

6No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

7No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

8No Potentilla fruticosa 'Abbotswood'

7No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

7No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

4No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

5No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

6No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

6No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

6No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

5No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

6NoHebe 'Great Orme'

6No Hebe 'Great Orme'

5No Hebe 'Great Orme'

6No Hebe 'Great Orme'

6No Weigela 'Mont Blanc'

7No Weigela 'Mont Blanc'

7No Hebe 'Great Orme'

1No Amelanchier x grandiflora 'Robin Hill'
1No Betula utilis jacquemontii 'Moonbeam'

2No Betula utilis jacquemontii 'Moonbeam'

2No Betula utilis jacquemontii 'Moonbeam'

1No Amelanchier x grandiflora 'Robin Hill'

1No Amelanchier x grandiflora 'Robin Hill'

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
6No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus'
6No Hebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
6No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'
6No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'

4No Tilia cordata 'Greenspire'

1No Tilia cordata 'Greenspire'

1No Malus 'John Downie'

1No Prunus sargentii 'Rancho'

1No Carpinus betulus 'Lucas'

1No Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer'

1No Prunus sargentii 'Rancho'

1No Prunus sargentii 'Rancho'

1No Amelanchier x grandiflora 'Robin Hill'

65No Cornus sanguinea 25%
39No Ligustrum vulgare15%
26No Lonicera periclymenum10%
65No Viburnum lantana 25%
65No Viburnum opulus 25%

1No Liquidambar styraciflua 'Worplesdon'

1No Tilia cordata 'Greenspire'

2No Prunus sargentii 'Rancho'

2No Prunus sargentii 'Rancho'

3No Betula utilis jacquemontii

68No Carpinus betulus

72No Carpinus betulus

102No Carpinus betulus
101No Carpinus betulus

1No Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer'

3No Carpinus betulus 'Lucas'

4No Carpinus betulus 'Lucas'

1No Carpinus betulus 'Lucas'

Shrub Mix 2
10No Choisya 'Aztec Pearl' 25%
10No Cornus alba 'Sibirica' 25%
10No Cornus sanguinea 25%
10No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin' 25%

Shrub Mix 6
12No Choisya 'Aztec Pearl' 20%
15NoHebe 'Champagne' 20%
12NoHydrangea paniculata 20%
15No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 20%
15NoRibes sanguineum 'King Edward VII' 20%

1No Betula utilis jacquemontii 'Moonbeam'

1No Prunus sargentii 'Rancho'

1No Carpinus betulus 'Lucas'

1No Carpinus betulus 'Lucas'

1No Malus 'John Downie'

1No Prunus sargentii 'Rancho'

2No Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer'

2No Liquidambar styraciflua 'Worplesdon'

1No Carpinus betulus 'Lucas'

1No Cornus kousa var. chinensis

1No Cornus kousa var. chinensis

For detailed LAP proposals
Refer to dwg:
PERTV24807_LAPs

SPECIFICATION
All works generally, to comply with the written Soft
Landscape Specification.

NOTES:
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION, FOR PLANNING
PURPOSES ONLY
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ENVIRONMENTAL

Legend
Existing trees to be retained and protected
during construction

Proposed specimen shrub planting to receive
short angular staking on half standards with
expandable tree ties. Irrigation tubing to root
system as required

Proposed shrub planting to receive 75mm
bark mulch after planting operations

Proposed grass areas to receive good quality
amenity grass turves laid in line with good
horticultural practices

Proposed meadow mix, to be seeded with EM3
special general purpose mix as supplied by
Emorsgate Seed and sown at 4 grams per
msq, or equivalent

Cut lines

Proposed climbing plants to be trained up
adjacent wall/ fence/pergola with galvanised
wires and hook set 250mm apart with support
canes removed prior to planting

Proposed tree planting within soft landscape.
See detail on sheet 1

Proposed hedge planting to be planted in a
double staggered row 400mm apart and at
300mm centres in each row. To be maintained
at 1m height

Proposed mixed native hedge planting to be
planted in a double staggered row 500mm
apart and at 400mm centres in each row. To be
maintained at 1m height and 1.8m height
adjacent to site boundaries

Proposed decorative mix shrub planting to be
planted in groups of 5-7no. of each species and
as above

Proposed Flowering Lawn, to be seeded with
EL1 Flowering lawn mixture as supplied by
Emorsgate Seed and sown at 4 grams per
msq, or equivalent

Existing ditch vegetation to be retained,
bare patches to be planted with Marginal
mix at 1/msq
Proposed areas of angular chippings for top
dressing. Laid over a weed proof membrane

Planting Schedule located on sheet 7

Pond with some permanent water

Proposed marginal planting mix

- Sheet 10 of 11
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